Certificate of Appropriateness Case Report
Consent Calendar
HEARING DATE: APRIL 7, 2010
Hearing Date:  April 7, 2010
Filing Date:  February 4, 2010
Case No.:  2010.0077A
Project Address:  601 Townsend Street (aka 700‐768 7th Street)

Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
1      02-26-10    Revision                   JR
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
01-19-10     Submittal
Field survey req’d.
Field survey req’d.
EAST  & NORTH ELEVATIONEAST ELEVATION
(2) existing building vents
to be removed by others.  Vent holes to be covered by Weidner (see sheet 1.1)
48" (ref.)
84"
Field survey req’d.
Date Phase
Sign Type Description
Sheet No.
Revisions
No. Date  Phase   By
Building ID
(construction details)
BID-1
1.1
2 sets  (as shown). See above. See above. Artwork as supplied by client. See sheet 1.2, 1.3 & 1.4.
FRONT VIEW
SCALE:   1/2" = 1'-0"
1
FRONT VIEW - Painted support structure
SCALE:   N.T.S.
1
SIDE VIEW
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"
2
Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
01-19-10    Submittal
84"
61"
53 13/16"
19 1/2"
3"
Fabricated steel
support structure
see sheets 1.3 & 1.4
3” thick fabricated channel
letters w/ face lit LED
illumination.  White acrylic
face w/ 3M Dual-Color Black
perforated vinyl �lm. Returns
painted to match face.
See sheet 1.1 for details.
3” thick fabricated channel
letters w/ face lit LED
illumination.  White acrylic
face w/ Poppy Red #3630-143
translucent vinyl. Returns
painted to match face.
See sheet 1.1 for details.
1/8” thick aluminum disk
w/ vinyl ‘R’ mark.
35.6 sq. ft. per sign
1      02-26-10    Revision                   JR
Date Phase
Sign Type Description
Sheet No.
Revisions
No. Date  Phase   By
Building ID
(construction details)
BID-1
1.2
2 sets  (as shown). See above. See above. Artwork as supplied by client. See sheet 1.2, 1.3 & 1.4.
Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
01-19-10    Submittal
Trimcap face retainer
.040" thick aluminum cabinet
White acrylic face w/ translucent
applied vinyl
Weep holes
white led array
#12 self tapping screws
Low voltage wire
3"
(varies)
Low voltage wire
Fabricated steel
support structure
see sheets 1.3 & 1.4
Note:
See sheet 1.5 for transformer details.
Date Phase
Sign Type Description
Sheet No.
Revisions
No. Date  Phase   By
Building ID
(construction details)
BID-1
1.3
2 sets  (as shown). See above. See above. Artwork as supplied by client. See sheet 1.2, 1.3 & 1.4.
FRONT VIEW
SCALE:   1" = 1'-0"
1
Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
01-19-10     Submittal
18"
(width of wall)
2-1/2” SQ. X 1/4” W. Steel
tubing welded construction
painted to match building color.
1      02-26-10    Revision                   JR
2-1/2” SQ. X 1/4” W. Steel
tubing welded construction
painted to match building color.
2-1/2” SQ. X 1/4” W. Steel
tubing welded construction
painted to match building color.
Diamond Vent opening
in building to be covered
with aluminum panel,
painted to match building color.
Existing diamond Vent
opening in building.
2-1/2” x 5” x 1/4”
aluminum angle
mounting clips (4)
bolted to inside of
diamond opening
Spacer 1/8” weather resistance
Neoprene pad
1/8” weather resistance
Neoprene pad
Letters
Logo
Vertical supports
horizontal supports
1/4” aluminum panel to
cover opening, painted
to match building color.
A
A
(see sheet 1.4)
(see sheet 1.4)
Field Verify
Field Verify
Field Verify
5"
61"
84"
2 1/2"
2 1/2"
14"
20 1/2"
10 3/4"
10 3/4"
16 3/4"
53 3/4"
19 1/2"
40"
Date Phase

Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
01-19-10     Submittal
2-1/2” SQ. X 1/4” W. steel
tubing welded construction
painted to match building color.
Diamond Vent opening
cover in building painted to
match building color.
See sheet 1.3 for details.
1/2” x 7” lg. Hilti Kwik Bolt III
(6 plcs).
5/8” x 7” bolts (3)
(holes drilled at time
of installation)
Date Phase
Sign Type Description
Sheet No.
Revisions
No. Date  Phase   By
Building ID
(electrical details)
BID-1
1.5
2 sets  (as shown). See above. See above. Artwork as supplied by client. See above.
Electrical Details
SCALE:   2" = 1'-0"
1
Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
01-19-10     Submittal
120V., 20A., electrical supply
w/ dedicated ground
(by others)
‘J’ box with ON-OFF switch
TransformersLow voltage wires
6/23/09 5:36 PM601 Townsend, San Francisco CA - Google Maps
Page 1 of 1http://maps.google.com/maps?f=s&utm_campaign=en&utm_source=en-ha-na-us-sk-gm&utm_medium=ha&utm_term=maps
Address
©2009 Google - Imagery ©2009 U.S. Geological Survey - Terms of Use
To see all  the details  that are visible on the screen, use the "Print"  link
next  to the map.
Date Phase
Sign Type Description
Sheet No.
Revisions
No. Date  Phase   By
Building ID
(locations)
BID-1
1.6
Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
1      01-19-10    Revision              JR
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
06-29-09     Submittal
BID-1 #1 BID-1 #2
601 Townsend Street San Francisco, CA
Date Phase
Sign Type Description
Sheet No.
Revisions
No. Date  Phase   By
Building ID
(plan view)
BID-1
1.7
Company
Project
Sign Type Code
Work Order                  Drawn By
1      01-19-10    Revision              JR
Adobe Systems, Inc.
601 Townsend Street
San Francisco, CA
Design Firm
JR32790
06-29-09     Submittal
Date Phase
Sign Type Description